ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 2025-01

| The Board of Council of the Village of Warsaw, in Coshocton County |
|--|
| Ohio met in special session on the 13th day of January, 2025, at the office |
| Of the Town Hall with the following members present: Jerry Funk- present Jesse Fischer-present Brenda Davis- absent Renee Hardesty- present Josh Young –present Corey Fischer - present |
| Josh Young moved the adoption of the following Ordinance: |
| BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Council of the Village of Warsaw |
| , Coshocton County Ohio that to provide for the current expenses and |
| other expenditures of said Board of Council, during the fiscal year, ending December 31, 2025 the following sums be and the same are hereby set aside and appropriated for the several purposes |
| for which expenditures are to be made for and during said fiscal year, as follows, |
| Corey Fischer seconded the Ordinance and the |
| roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows: |
| Brenda Davis – absent Jesse Fischer – yes Jerry Funk- yes Renee Hardesty – yes Josh Young- yes Corey Fischer - yes |
| NOTE: Print a copy of the Appropriation Budget Status report attached. |
| Adopted January 13th, 2025 |
| Fiscal Officer |
| Mayor |
| |

THE STATE OF OHIO, COSHOCTON COUNTY, ss:

I, Tammy L Pope, Fiscal Officer of the Board of Council of the Village of Warsaw, Ohio in Coshocton County Ohio, and in whose custody the Files, Journals and Records of said Board are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing *Annual Appropriation Ordinance* is taken and copied from the original Ordinance now on file with said Board, that the foregoing Resolution has been compared by me with the said original and that the same is a true and correct Copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this 13th, day of January ,2025

Fiscal Officer

| ANNUAL AP | PROPRIATION |
|-----------|-------------|
|-----------|-------------|

ORDINANCE

BOARD OF COUNCIL

VILLAGE OF WARSAW,

Coshocton County, Ohio.

Passed January 13th, 2025

For the Fiscal Year Ending December 31st, 2025

Filed _____,20____

County Auditor

Ву _____

Deputy